3, Child First

0O0SsC

ST. GIANNA 2024/2025 FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Structure: Grades: St. Gianna: Included:

PD days

Out of School Care 1-6 $565.00/month Teacher’s Convention

Before and after care
PD days

Kindergarten Care | Kindergarten *$217.50/month Teacher’s Convention

Before and after care

*Currently, the Alberta Government is paying up to $626.00 per month towards kindergarten out of school care
fees for every child registered in full time kinder care. This discount is already reflected in the fees above for
kinder care. The fee of $217.50 above is the parent portion of our fees. If at any time the government withdraws
the maximum amount of the $626.00 monthly funding, please note that the parent portion of the fees would be
increased by $617.50 per month.

*The Alberta Government is going to be covering the cost of the increase in our monthly fees for KinderCare for
the 2024/2025 school year. **Please note that if at any time the government withdraws the cost replacement
monthly funding, the parent portion of the fees would be increased back to the original amount per month. We
will notify you via email of the amount if this occurs.

Government subsidy is also available for families who apply and qualify. To find out if you qualify, check out
the link to the government subsidy website under quick links on our main page.

If at any time you apply for subsidy please let the director know as soon as possible.



